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ACADEMIC CALENDAR, 2025-26

B.Tech. IV Semester
Event Period Weeks
1% cycle of Instruction including tests 29.12.2025 - 28.02.2026 A
Display of Internal Marks Theory & Lab 02.03.2026
(Cycle-I)
2" ¢ycle of Instruction including tests 02.03.2026 - 25.04.2026 3W
Display of Internal Marks Theory & Lab 27.04.2026
(Cycle-I, Cycle-II and Total)
Preparation and Practical Examinations 27.04.2026 - 02.05.2026 W
End Semester Theory Examinations 04.05.2026 - 16.05.2026 2W

18.05.2026 - 11.07.2026 (8W): Intern-I (Internship / Community Service Project)
Commencement of V Semester (AY: 2026-27): 13.07.2026

Holidays

14.01.2026 (Wednesday): Bhogi 20.03.2026 (Friday): Ramzan
15.01.2026 (Thursday): Makara Sankranti _ 27.03.2026 (Friday): Srirama Navami
16.01.2026 (Friday): Kanuma ' 03.04.2026 (Friday): Good Friday
26.01.2026 (Monday): Republic Day 14.04.2026 (Tuesday): Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s Birthday
03.03.2026 (Tuesday): Holi 27.05.2026 (Wednesday): (Bakrid) .
19.03.2026 (Thursday): Ugadi 25.06.2026 ((Thursday): Moharrum
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